JOHN COLLINS, PH.D.
DNA GENOTEK INC. VS. SPECTRUM DNA

November 13, 2015
1

1 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

2 FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

DNA GENOTEK INC.,
PLAINTIFF,

VS. C.A. NO.

6 15-CV-00661-SLR
SPECTRUM DNA, SPECTRUM

7 |SOLUTIONS L.L.C., AND

SPECTRUM PACKAGING L.L.C.,

DEFENDANTS.

10
11
12
13 DEPOSITION OF: JOHN COLLINS, Ph.
14 San Diego, California

15 Friday, November 13, 2015

16
17
18
19
20
21 Reported by:
Marlene Apodaca
22 CSR No. 6579

23

24

D

o5 ANCESTRY EX. 1025

’k b o Wa TV W e e ol oo Ve o |

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JOHN COLLINS, PH.D. November 13, 2015

DNA GENOTEK INC. VS. SPECTRUM DNA

2

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

DNA GENOTEK INC.,
Plaintiff,

vS. C.A. NO.
15-CV-00661-SLR
SPECTRUM DNA, SPECTRUM
SOLUTIONS L.L.C., and
SPECTRUM PACKAGING L.L.C.,

Defendants.

COLLINS, Ph.D, taken at the Law Offices of
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP, 12531 High Bluff Drive,
Suite 100, San Diego, California, commencing at

9:10 a.m. and concluding at 1:26 p.m. on Friday,

Shorthand Reporter No. 6579.

Confidential Videotaped Deposition of JOHN

November 13, 2015, before Marlene Apodaca, Certified

" b o Wa TV W e e ol oo Ve o |

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

_ ARM

JOHN COLLINS, PH.D.
DNA GENOTEK INC. VS. SPECTRUM DNA

November 13, 2015
3

APPEARANCES OF COUNSEL:

FOR

FOR

THE PLAINTIFF:

LAW OFFICES OF

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
BY: BRIAN M. KRAMER ESQ.
12531 High Bluff Drive

Suite 100

San Diego, California

(858) 314-7601
(858) 523-2803

bmkramer@mofo.

THE DEFENDANTS:

LAW OFFICES OF
FENWICK & WEST

BY: MICHAEL J.

555 California
Twelfth Floor
San Francisco,
(415) 875-2300
(415) 281-1350

92130

Fax
com

LLP

SACKSTEDER, ESQ.
Street
California 94104

Fax

msacksteder@fenwick.com

ALSO PRESENT:

ISAAC ORIHUELA, VIDEOGRAPHER

’k b o Wa TV W e e ol oo Ve o |

DOCKET

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JOHN COLLINS, PH.D. November 13, 2015
DNA GENOTEK INC. VS. SPECTRUM DNA 108

There is also a 1id; correct? I believe it's
called the cap body in the '265 application.

MR. KRAMER: Objection to form.

THE WITNESS: There is a 1lid or cap body.
BY MR. SACKSTEDER:

Q And it is configured to removably engage the

main body.

Correct?

MR. KRAMER: Objection to form.

THE WITNESS: I believe that's a fair summary.

BY MR. SACKSTEDER:

0 You can screw the cap on and unscrew it.
Correct?
A Correct.

And that satisfies "removably engage".

Correct?
A Correct.
Q And that 1id includes a reservoir for holding

the substance.

Correct?

MR. KRAMER: Objection to form.

THE WITNESS: "The substance" meaning the
reagent or a substance, vyes.
BY MR. SACKSTEDER:

0 And it also, the 1id, has a some sort of a

’k b o Wa TV W e e ol oo Ve o |

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JOHN COLLINS, PH.D.
DNA GENOTEK INC. VS. SPECTRUM DNA

November 13, 2015

148

CERTIFICATION
OF

CERTIFIED SHORTHAND REPORTER

I, the undersigned, a Certified Shorthand

Reporter of the State of California, do hereby certify:

That the foregoing proceedings were taken
before me at the time and place herein set forth; that
any witnesses in the foregoing proceedings, prior to
testifying, were placed under oath; that a verbatim
record of the proceedings was made by me using machine
shorthand which was thereafter transcribed under my
direction; further, that the foregoing is an accurate
transcription thereof.

I further certify that I am neither
financially interested in the action nor a relative or
employee of any attorney of any of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have this date
subscribed W
Name: [

Marlene Apodaca, CSR No. 6579

Dated:

’k b o Wa TV W e e ol oo Ve o |

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

