	DIVA GLINOTEK INC. VS. SFECTIVOIVI DIVA
1	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
2	FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
3	DNA GENOTEK INC.,
4	PLAINTIFF,
5	VS. C.A. NO.
6	15-CV-00661-SLR SPECTRUM DNA, SPECTRUM
7	SOLUTIONS L.L.C., AND SPECTRUM PACKAGING L.L.C.,
8	DEFENDANTS.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	DEPOSITION OF: JOHN COLLINS, Ph.D
14	San Diego, California
15	Friday, November 13, 2015
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	Reported by: Marlene Apodaca
22	CSR No. 6579
23	
24	
25	ANCESTRY EX. 1025

1	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
2	FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
3	DNA GENOREK ING
4	DNA GENOTEK INC.,
5	Plaintiff,
6	vs. C.A. NO. 15-CV-00661-SLR
7	SPECTRUM DNA, SPECTRUM SOLUTIONS L.L.C., and SPECTRUM PACKAGING L.L.C.,
8	Defendants.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	Confidential Videotaped Deposition of JOHN
14	COLLINS, Ph.D, taken at the Law Offices of
15	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP, 12531 High Bluff Drive,
16	Suite 100, San Diego, California, commencing at
17	9:10 a.m. and concluding at 1:26 p.m. on Friday,
18	November 13, 2015, before Marlene Apodaca, Certified
19	Shorthand Reporter No. 6579.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

```
1
     APPEARANCES OF COUNSEL:
 2
     FOR THE PLAINTIFF:
 3
         LAW OFFICES OF
 4
         MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
         BY: BRIAN M. KRAMER ESQ.
         12531 High Bluff Drive
 5
         Suite 100
 6
         San Diego, California 92130
         (858) 314-7601
 7
         (858) 523-2803 Fax
          bmkramer@mofo.com
 8
9
     FOR THE DEFENDANTS:
10
         LAW OFFICES OF
         FENWICK & WEST LLP
11
         BY: MICHAEL J. SACKSTEDER, ESQ.
         555 California Street
12
         Twelfth Floor
         San Francisco, California 94104
13
         (415) 875-2300
         (415) 281-1350 Fax
         msacksteder@fenwick.com
14
15
16
     ALSO PRESENT:
17
         ISAAC ORIHUELA, VIDEOGRAPHER
18
19
2.0
21
22
23
24
25
```

JOHN COLLINS, PH.D. DNA GENOTEK INC. VS. SPECTRUM DNA

There is also a lid; correct? I believe it's 1 2 called the cap body in the '265 application. 3 MR. KRAMER: Objection to form. There is a lid or cap body. 4 THE WITNESS: 5 BY MR. SACKSTEDER: 6 And it is configured to removably engage the 0 7 main body. 8 Correct? MR. KRAMER: Objection to form. 9 THE WITNESS: I believe that's a fair summary. 10 BY MR. SACKSTEDER: 11 You can screw the cap on and unscrew it. 12 Q 13 Correct? 14 Correct. Α 15 And that satisfies "removably engage". Q 16 Correct? 17 Α Correct. 18 And that lid includes a reservoir for holding 0 19 the substance. 20 Correct? 21 MR. KRAMER: Objection to form. 22 THE WITNESS: "The substance" meaning the reagent or a substance, yes. 23 24 BY MR. SACKSTEDER: 25 Q And it also, the lid, has a some sort of a



1	CERTIFICATION
2	OF
3	CERTIFIED SHORTHAND REPORTER
4	
5	I, the undersigned, a Certified Shorthand
6	Reporter of the State of California, do hereby certify:
7	That the foregoing proceedings were taken
8	before me at the time and place herein set forth; that
9	any witnesses in the foregoing proceedings, prior to
10	testifying, were placed under oath; that a verbatim
11	record of the proceedings was made by me using machine
12	shorthand which was thereafter transcribed under my
13	direction; further, that the foregoing is an accurate
14	transcription thereof.
15	I further certify that I am neither
16	financially interested in the action nor a relative or
17	employee of any attorney of any of the parties.
18	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have this date
19	subscribed my Marlene apodaca
20	Name:
21	Marlene Apodaca, CSR No. 6579
22	
23	Dated:
24	
25	

